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Accession Box Reel Title Date
File

SERIES 1: BROWNSVILLE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Brownsville, Delmer, Culloden), 1896-
1918

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.380L 11 LCM-116 Marriage register 1896-1918

SERIES 2: BROWNSVILLE METHODIST CHURCH, 1885-1925
Board And Committee Records
1977.380L 1-2 Board of Trustees minutes 1885-1903
2-8 Board of Trustees minutes 1923-1925

SERIES 3: CULLODEN PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1861-1923
Membership Records
1998.052L TR-1 LCM-268 Communion roll/register [ca. 1900-1923]

Board and Committee Records
1998.052L TR-2 LCM-268 Session minutes 1894-1899

Legal/Property Records
1998.052L TR-3 Deed of Land 1861

SERIES 4: BROWNSVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Brownsville Methodist Circuit, Brownsville,
Delmer, Culloden), 1896-1965

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1997.146L TR-1 Baptisms 1905-1955
Marriages 1904-1911
1919-1956
Burials 1904-1910
1918-1927
1942-1956
Membership Records
1977.380L 1-3 Circuit register 1900-1929
1-4 Historic roll 1942-1965

Board And Committee Records
1977.380L 1-5 Official Board minutes 1896-1929

SERIES 5: BROWNSVILLE - CULLODEN UNITED CHURCH, Brownsville (includes Brownsville
Methodist Church, Brownsville United Church), 1903-1978
Board And Committee Records

1977.380L 1-6 Session minutes 1952-1972
1-7 Board of Trustees minutes 1903-1957

Congregational meeting minutes 1931-1942

1-8 --- 1943-1959

2-1 Parsonage Board minutes 1903-1959



Brownsville Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box
File

Reel

Title

SERIES 5: BROWNSVILLE - CULLODEN UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.380L 2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4

Woman's Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society minutes
Woman's Association minutes

Woman's Missionary Society minutes

SERIES 6: CULLODEN UNITED CHURCH, 1925-1974

1977.380L 3-7

1977.380L 3-5
3-6

1977.380L 3-8
3-9

LCM-116

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board And Committee Records
Official Board minutes
Congregational minutes

Women's Groups Records
United Church Women minutes
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1916-1934
1935-1940
1941-1946
1946-1949
1950-1955
1955-1961
1932-1937
1942-1944
1944-1947
1952-1957

1925

1925-1935
1925-1974

1962-1969
1970-1973



