

Brownsville Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

2-1

Title Accession Box Reel Date File SERIES 1: BROWNSVILLE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Brownsville, Delmer, Culloden), 1896-1918 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records 1-1 1977.380L Marriage register LCM-116 1896-1918 SERIES 2: BROWNSVILLE METHODIST CHURCH, 1885-1925 **Board And Committee Records** 1977.380L 1-2 Board of Trustees minutes 1885-1903 2-8 Board of Trustees minutes 1923-1925 SERIES 3: CULLODEN PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1861-1923 **Membership Records** 1998.052L TR-1 LCM-268 Communion roll/register [ca. 1900-1923] **Board and Committee Records** 1998.052L TR-2 LCM-268 Session minutes 1894-1899 Legal/Property Records 1998.052L Deed of Land 1861 TR-3 SERIES 4: BROWNSVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Brownsville Methodist Circuit, Brownsville, Delmer, Culloden), 1896-1965 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records 1997.146L TR-1 Baptisms 1905-1955 Marriages 1904-1911 1919-1956 Burials 1904-1910 1918-1927 1942-1956 **Membership Records** 1977.380L Circuit register 1-3 1900-1929 1-4 Historic roll 1942-1965 **Board And Committee Records** 1977.380L Official Board minutes 1-5 1896-1929 SERIES 5: BROWNSVILLE - CULLODEN UNITED CHURCH, Brownsville (includes Brownsville Methodist Church, Brownsville United Church), 1903-1978 **Board And Committee Records** 1977.380L 1-6 Session minutes 1952-1972 1-7 Board of Trustees minutes 1903-1957 Congregational meeting minutes 1931-1942 1-8 1943-1959

Parsonage Board minutes

Page 1 of 2

1903-1959

Accession	Box File	Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: BROWNSVILLE - CULLODEN UNITED CHURCH cont.				
			Woman's Groups Records	
1977.380L	2-2		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1916-1934
	2-3		Woman's Association minutes	1935-1940
	2-4			1941-1946
	2-5			1946-1949
	2-6			1950-1955
	2-7			1955-1961
	3-1		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1932-1937
	3-2			1942-1944
	3-3			1944-1947
	3-4			1952-1957
SERIES 6: CULLODEN UNITED CHURCH, 1925-1974				
			Membership Records	
1977.380L	3-7	LCM-116	Communion roll	1925
			Board And Committee Records	
1977.380L	3-5		Official Board minutes	1925-1935
	3-6		Congregational minutes	1925-1974
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.380L	3-8		United Church Women minutes	1962-1969
	3-9			1970-1973
				_

FN1628.291